R.2020- 133



DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

2207 Raleigh Street

Hollywood, FL 33020 Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (954) 921-3405

CONSULTANT'S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

То:		Bermello Ajamil & Partners	Date:	06/18/2020				
Facility Name:		ne: Avant Gard Academy Multiple Locations	Project No.:	EN-18-002				
Project Name:		ne: Avant Garde Academy of Broward SRTS	ATP Sequence Number:		1			
You	You are hereby authorized to proceed with the following services:							
	\boxtimes	Basic Services: Initial Phase Submission, Survey, NEPA & EECR	Basic Services: Initial Phase Submission, Survey, NEPA & EECRS, Constructability Phase					
		Submission						
	Additional Services							

AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE

Payment for these services shall be: 🛛 Lump Sum

Construction Budget:

See attached proposal dated:

\$

CONSULTANT'S ESTIMATED COST

Scope Increase:									
Total Construction Budget:									
	RVICES	AI	DDITIONAL SE	RVICES		TOTAL			
Total Estimated Fees:	\$	108,280.00					\$		
Fee Authorized Through									
This ATP	\$	78,200.00		\$			\$		
Less Fee Previously									
Authorized	\$			\$			\$		
Total Fee Authorized to date	-								
including this ATP	<mark>\$</mark>	<mark>78,200.00</mark>		\$	0 /	2	\$		
					VV	1			
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND I			Submitted:		7. 0			2/8/20	
SUFFICIENCY for the use and re			Name:	C	Luis Lopez, P.I	Assista	nt Di	rector, Department of Design	
the City of Hollywood, Florida o	only	:			/ //			& Construction Management	
17-6		R	ecommended:	1/9/2020					
Douglas	R. (Gonzales			20			ares, Director, Department of	
		Attorney				Đ	esign	& Construction Management	
							/	1	
CONT T (11)	/	-							
Approved: Approved:						/	/		
Approved: Count 2. Un			Approved:						
Approved: OTUM, Z. (UA Doude,) & Wein			Approved:			-4/		Josh Levy	
Approved: <u>Count</u> , <u>2</u> , <u>UN</u> DovaE, <u>5</u> <u>W</u> [*] Cin Director of Financ			Approved:		-	X		Josh Levy Mayor	
Director of Finance			Approved:	\subset	\square	K			
	ial S			\langle	T	X			
Director of Finance Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below 1 Original to Design Project File	ial S		Approved: Accepted:	<	T				
Director of Finance Distribution: I Original to Consultant (See Note Below I Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acet.	ial S w)	ervices	Accepted:	<	A	S			
Director of Finance Distribution: I Original to Consultant (See Note Below I Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acet. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All	ial S w) Orig	ervices inals and Return to	Accepted:					Mayor	
Director of Finance Distribution: I Original to Consultant (See Note Below I Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acet. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All	ial S w) Orig	ervices inals and Return to	Accepted:			0		Mayor	
Director of Finance Distribution: I Original to Consultant (See Note Below I Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acet.	ial S w) Orig	ervices inals and Return to	Accepted:				ST:	Mayor	
Director of Finance Distribution: I Original to Consultant (See Note Below I Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acet. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All	ial S w) Orig	ervices inals and Return to	Accepted:			0	3T:	Mayor	

Patricia A. Cerny, MMC City Clerk



DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 2207 Raleigh Street

Hollywood, FL 33020 Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (954) 921-3405

CONSULTANT'S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

То:		Bermello Ajamil & Partners	Date:	08/03/2020				
Facility Name:		ne: Avant Gard Academy Multiple Locations	Project No.:	EN-18-002				
Project Name:		ne: Avant Garde Academy of Broward SRTS	ATP Sequence Number:		2			
Trojec	ct ivai		Resolution No.					
You	are he	reby authorized to proceed with the following services:						
	\boxtimes	Basic Services: Production Phase Submission, support during construction and reimbursable expenses.						
		Additional Services						

Payment for these services shall be: 🛛 Lump Sum

See attached proposal dated:

CONSULTANT'S ESTIMATED COST

				1		
Construction Budget:				\$		
Construction Dudgett						
Scope Increase:						
A				-		
Total Construction Budget:						
Total Construction 2 mg					TOTAL	
	DASIC	SEDVICES	ADDITIONAL SE	RVICES	TOTAL	

AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE

		BASIC SERVICES	AL	JUITIONAL SERVICES	 TOTAL
Total Estimated Fees:	\$	108,280.00			\$
Fee Authorized Through This ATP	5	30,080.00	\$		\$
Less Fee Previously Authorized	\$	78,200.00	\$		\$
Total Fee Authorized to date including this ATP	S	108,280.00	\$		\$

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida only:	Submitted: _ Name:	Luis Lopez, P.E., Assistant Director, Department of Design & Construction Management
Douglas R. Gonzales City Attorney	Recommended:	Armando Linares, Director, Department of Design & Construction Management
Approved: David E. Keller Director of Financial Services	Approved:	Josh Levy Mayor
Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acct.	Accepted:	Consultant
Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Ret Account No. 334.149901.54100.563010.001121.000	turn to the Department of I 0.000	Design & Construction Management

Revised Mar. 2013



DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

2207 Raleigh Street Hollywood, FL 33020 Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (954) 921-3405

CONSULTANT'S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

To:	Bermello Ajamil & Partners	Bermello Ajamil & Partners Date: 05/19/2023						
Facility Na	me: Avant Gard Academy Multiple Locations	Project No.:	EN-18-002					
Project Na	ne: Avant Garde Academy of Broward SRTS	ATP Sequence	Number:	4				
		Resolution No.						
You are h	ereby authorized to proceed with the following service	ces:						
				r				
	Basic Services: Contract Scope Complete							
	Additional Services - Design Revisions to minimize on the field conflicts and reduce							
	construction delays and potential costs change orders du	ie to conflict related costs a	long Grant					
	St, additional project limits north of Wilson St.							

Payment for these services shall be: 🛛 🖾 Lump Sum

See attached proposals dated: 4.27.2023 & 5.11.2023

AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE CONSULTANT'S

CONSULTANT'S ESTIMATED COST

Construction Budget:						\$			
Scope Increase:									
Total Construction Budget:									
	BASIC SERVICES					RVICES		TOTAL	
Total Estimated Fees:	\$	108,28).00		28,700.00		\$	136,980.00	
Fee Authorized Through		0			18,600.00		1	18,600.00	
This ATP	\$			\$			\$		
Less Fee Previously		108,28).00		10,100.00				
Authorized	\$			\$			\$	118,380.00	
Total Fee Authorized to date				1				136,980.00	
including this ATP	\$	108,28).00	\$	28.700 Aled by:		\$		
APPROVED AS TO FORM : Submitted:			Submitted:	Mcole Heran 9/11/2023					
			Name:	······································					
Vouglas Gonzales 9/2	L8/	2023		DocuSigned by: Construction Manag				Construction Management	
31026A9647F142A Douglas R. Conzales			Recommended:		Jose Cortes			9/11/2023	
		itter incy			C069F87040BD40B.	Jose Cort	es, D	irector, Department of Design	
DocuSigned by:								& Construction Management	
land - Roma				\bigcap	-DocuSigned by:				
Aparent E. Kerrer	9/1	4/2023			\square			9/18/2023	
Approved:0856BF69472149B			Approved:	C	E3E5798FD4A34FA				
		Keller						Josh Levy, Mayor	
Director of Financial Services									
Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) Accepted: 1 Original to Design Project File						igitally signed by Jose Lopez ate: 2023.06.14 19:25:44 -04'00'			
cc: Senior Acct.								Consultant	
Note to Consultant: Please Sign All	Orig	inals and R	eturn to the Department of	Design	1 & Construction Mana	igement			
Account No. 117.179901.54100.50	530	10.00112	1.000.000-						



Scope of Services City of Hollywood Beach 441761-1-58-01 Avant Gard Academy Multiple Locations

CHANGE ORDER #2

Project Description

The project scope includes the modifications to the 100% construction drawings submitted to the City in June 2022 to incorporate the following revisions in the sheets as noted:

Sheet #	Revision requested
29-32	Relocated sidewalk from the N side of the road to the south side of Grant St. form 25 th Ave to 22 nd Ave

The SOW also includes subcontracting with Gibbs Surveyors to survey the Side side half right-of-way of Grant St., from 25th Ave to 22nd. Ave, updating our CAD file to existing conditions.

Deliverables:

Signed and Sealed drawings in pdf and CAD for survey and construction.

Fees	
Survey	\$ 2,600
100% construction drawings	\$ 10,000
Total fees (lump sum)	\$ 12,600

Jose L. Lopez, ^{Digitally signed by} Jose L. Lopez, PE, PMP PE, PMP Date: 2023.04.27 14:57:24 -04'00'



Scope of Services City of Hollywood Beach 441761-1-58-01 Avant Gard Academy Multiple Locations

CHANGE ORDER #3

Project Description

The project scope includes the modifications to the 100% construction drawings submitted to the City in June 2022 to incorporate the following revisions in the sheets as noted:

Sheet #	Revision requested
TBD	Design new sidewalk on 25 th Ave from Wilson st, to Harding St, including survey and 100% construction documents and permitting.

The SOW includes subcontracting with Gibbs Surveyors to survey the Side to side right-of-way of 25th Ave from Wilson St. to Harding St. and new CAD file to existing conditions.

Deliverables:

Signed and Sealed drawings in pdf and CAD for survey and construction.

Fees

Survey	\$ 2,000	
100% construction drawings	\$ 4,000	
Total fees (lump sum)	\$ 6,000	

Jose	Digitally signed by Jose Lopez			
Lopez	Date: 2023.05.11 12:59:00 -04'00'			



DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

2207 Raleigh Street

Hollywood, FL 33020 Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (954) 921-3405

CONSULTANT'S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

To:		Bermello Ajamil & Partners	Date:	04/19/2023				
Facil	lity Na	ne: Avant Gard Academy Multiple Locations	Project No.:	EN-18-002				
Proj	ect Nai	ne: Avant Garde Academy of Broward SRTS	ATP Sequence	Number:	3			
	Resolution No.							
You	You are hereby authorized to proceed with the following services:							
	Basic Services: Contract Scope Complete							
	Additional Services - Design Revisions to minimize on the field conflicts and reduce							
	construction additional costs change orders due to conflict related additional costs.							

Payment for these services shall be: 🛛 Lump Sum 🗌 See attached

□ See attached proposal dated:

AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE

CONSULTANT'S ESTIMATED COST

Construction Budget:						\$		
Scope Increase:								
Total Construction Budget:								
		BASI	C SERVICES	AI	DDITIONAL SEI	RVICES		TOTAL
Total Estimated Fees:	\$	108,280).00				\$	
Fee Authorized Through 108,280).00		10,100.00			118,380.00	
This ATP	\$			S			\$	
Less Fee Previously	()	108,280).00		0			
Authorized	\$	<u>.</u>		\$			\$	108,280.00
Total Fee Authorized to date								118,380.00
including this ATP	\$	108,280).00	\$	10,100,000	oy:	\$	
APPROVED AS TO FORM : Submitted: Mcole Heran Name: Nicole Heran, Department of De								
DocuSigned by:					DocuSigned by:			Construction Management
Douglas Gonzales			Recommended:		CO69E87040BD4			
Douglas	R . 0	Gonzales			00001 01 0400004	Jose Cort	es, D	Director, Department of Design
DocuSigned by:	ity /	Attorney	DS MCO		— DocuSigned by:			& Construction Management
Approved:		Approved:	- George R. Keller Jr., CPPT					
Director of Finance		l Keller Services				Geo	rge R	R. Keller, Jr, CPPT, City Manager
Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File		Accepted:	Jose Lopez			Digitally signed by Jose Lopez Date: 2023.04.20 09:44:35 -04'00'		
cc: Senior Acct.								Consultant
Note to Consultant: Please Sign All		-		Desig	n & Construction Man	agement		
Account No. 117.179901.54100.5	630	10.00112	1.000.000-					



Scope of Services City of Hollywood Beach 441761-1-58-01 Avant Gard Academy Multiple Locations

Project Description

The project scope includes the modifications to the 100% construction drawings submitted to the City in June 2022 to incorporate the following revisions in the sheets as noted:

Sheet #	Revision requested
7	Continue sidewalk on 2450.
25 th Ave	Remove the ramp towards Arthur St, you can connect to the west sidewalk
	and add a ramp across the west side to the existing sidewalk
11	SE corner move sidewalk 6' from ROW
Roosvelt and	Corner with Dixie Hwy, cut to ROW
Alley	
33, 34 and 35	Move sidewalk from East side of 25 th Ave to West side
25 th Ave	
14	Move sidewalk to N side between Alley and Dixie Hwy.
Cleveland St.	
22	Move sidewalk to N side, East of 22 nd Ave.
Garfield St.	

The SOW also includes to survey the west half right-of-way of N 25th street, from Johnson Street to Arthur Street, updating our CAD file to existing conditions

Deliverables:

Signed and Sealed drawings in pdf and CAD for survey and construction.

Fees	
Survey	\$ 2,600
100% construction drawings	\$ 7,500
Total fees (lump sum)	\$10,100